502203106 01/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip Ross NORMAN	10/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBOSYNTHESIS LIMITED	
Street Address:	Unit 9, Lake End Court, Taplow Road, Taplow	
City:	Buck	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL6 0JQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13636492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Sughrue@Sughrue.com, AHarewood@Sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q142712
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew C. Harewood New App. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029670 FRAME: 0879 OF \$40.00 1565648Z

Assignment

called assignor, l an application fo		Maidenhead, United Kingdom, hereinafter ments in CONSTRUCTION SET and executed States of America therefor on
Taplow, Buck SI	L6 0JQ, United Kingdom (assi	D, Unit 9, Lake End Court, Taplow Road, ignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and to any United States patents to be obtained
Now ther	efore, for valuable considerati	ion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
assignee, its succession discontinuations the and all reissues to International Corunder 35 U.S.C. issue any Letters its successors and Patent on the invinecessary by the	pessors and assigns, the entire closed therein for the United Screof, and all Letters Patent of hereof, and all countries foreignvention of Paris (1883) as an §119, and I request the Direct Patent granted upon the inverd assigns; and I hereby agree theretion and I will execute with	II, assign and transfer to the above named right, title and interest in the application and States of America, including all divisions, and the United States that may be granted thereon, on thereto, including rights of priority under the nended, including the right to claim priority or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to attion set forth in the application to the assignee, that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters out further consideration all papers deemed the United States and foreign applications when
Pennsylvania Av (Application nun	remie, NW, Washington, DC 2 nber <u>13/636,492</u> and Confirmi	meys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses ation number 7671, filed <u>September 21, 2012</u>) and filing date of said application when known.
Date:	OCTOBER 12012	0130 <u>~~</u>
	s/Philip Ross NORMAN	

PATENT REEL: 029670 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 01/22/2013